## Bid Summary 2019 Asphalt Patching & Trench Paving Services Bid

Bids Opened February 21, 2019 @ 11:00 o'clock A.M.

				GB General Engineering				Haan Ca	Haan Constructors	
				<u>Contra</u>	ctor Inc.	Tieslau Paving & Excavating		Haen Constructors		
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	
3" Thick County Work										
1	57 patches ranging from 1 to 40 square feet	SF	1200	\$16.00	\$19,200.00	\$14.00	\$16,800.00	\$17.00	\$20,400.00	
2	32 asphalt patches ranging from 41 to 80 square feet	SF	2000	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	12.00	\$24,000.00	12	\$24,000.00	
	7 asphalt patches ranging from 81 to 100			·						
3	square feet	SF	700	\$9.00	\$6,300.00	10.00	\$7,000.00	10	\$7,000.00	
	2 asphalt patches 101 square feet and above	SF	2500	\$8.00	\$20,000.00	8.00	\$20,000.00	9	\$22,500.00	
4" Thick City Work										
5	47 asphalt patches ranging from 1 to 40 square feet	SF	1000	\$16.75	\$16,750.00	16.00	\$16,000.00	18	\$18,000.00	
6	36 asphalt patches ranging from 41 to 80 square feet	SF	700	\$11.00	\$7,700.00	14.00	\$9,800.00	16	\$11,200.00	
7	7 asphalt patches ranging from 81 to 100 square feet	SF	650	\$10.00	\$6,500.00	12.00	\$7,800.00	12	\$7,800.00	
8	3 asphalt patches 101 square feet and above	SF	2000	\$9.50	\$19,000.00	10.00	\$20,000.00	10	\$20,000.00	
	Grinding a maximum 4" thickness	SF	7000	\$1.50	\$10,500.00		\$8,750.00	1.25	\$8,750.00	
10	Curb and Gutter Replacement	LF	60	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	100.00	\$6,000.00	125	\$7,500.00	
11	Traffic Control/Flagger (cost per person)	HRS	30	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	70.00	\$2,100.00	85	\$2,550.00	
SUBTOTAL FOR PATCH PAVING:				\$137,350.00		\$138,250.00		\$149,700.00		
12	Trench pave Fawn Way 415'x10' all inclusive (inside City limits)	SF	4150	\$6.50	\$26,975.00	7.00	\$29,050.00	\$8.00	\$33,200.00	
	Trench pave Mackedie Way, 375'x10' all			·	<u> </u>				· ·	
13	inclusive (inside City limits)	SF	3750	\$7.75	\$29,062.50		\$26,250.00	\$8.50	\$31,875.00	
SUBTOTAL FOR TRENCH PAVING:					\$56,037.50		\$55,300.00		\$65,075.00	
		GRA	ND TOTAL:		\$193,387.50		\$193,550.00		\$214,775.00	